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5. Eifel-Ardennen-Halbmarathon
1. Jerome Hilger-Schütz 1975 m 1. M40 AC Eifel 1:14:57
2. Stephan Langer 1976 m 1. M35 AC Eifel 1:17:53
3. Rainer Rupp 1981 m 1. M30 AC Eifel 1:20:18
4. Olivier Schauss 1971 m 2. M40 AC Eifel 1:22:37
5. Marcel Recker 1961 m 1. M50 LAC Eupen 1:23:08
6. Martin Hilgers 1993 m 1. M AC Eifel 1:26:09
7. Gaby Andres 1972 w 1. W40 SC Bütgenbach 1:26:10
8. Rainer Margraff 1971 m 3. M40 AC Eifel 1:26:34
9. Oliver Ewen 1983 m 2. M30 Enztal-Läufer FC Mettendorf 1:27:19
10. Olivier Klinges 1968 m 1. M45 *B-Recht 1:29:06
11. Daniel Hilgers 1986 m 2. M AC Eifel 1:32:48
12. Jörg Thelen 1983 m 3. M30 Lauftreff Lützkampen 1:33:12
13. Tim Reuland 1994 m 3. M AC Eifel 1:33:40
14. Luc Lambertz 1964 m 2. M50 AC Eifel 1:33:50
15. Christian Dietz 1978 m 2. M35 LT TuS Platten 1:36:01
16. Alexander Jenniges 1969 m 2. M45 AC Eifel 1:36:11
17. Ralf Baur 1959 m 1. M55 Grohmann Engineering Prüm 1:36:26
18. Andreas Litt 1987 m 4. M AC Eifel 1:37:01
19. Markus Köchner 1970 m 3. M45 *Duppach-Weiermühle 1:37:04
20. Guido Weidert 1974 m 4. M40 AC Eifel 1:37:06
21. Sabine Dries 1976 w 1. W35 AC Eifel 1:37:09
22. Oswald Meier 1958 m 2. M55 DJK Wißmannsdorf 1:37:20
23. Guido Heiners 1965 m 3. M50 Manderfelder TV 1:37:34
24. Sebastian Hacken 1992 m 5. M SV Hellenthal 1:37:41
25. Klaus Jesser 1959 m 3. M55 Partizan Morenhoven 1:38:26
26. Stephan Schmitz 1974 m 5. M40 AC Eifel 1:38:27
27. Friedrich Mölter 1965 m 4. M50 *Sellerich 1:38:33
28. Stefan Hagedorn 1976 m 3. M35 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 1:38:48
29. Thomas Ehrmann 1953 m 1. M60 TG Konz 1:39:01
30. Elmar Holper 1964 m 5. M50 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 1:39:05
31. Dietmar Krämer 1979 m 4. M35 Lauftreff Kelberg 1:39:08
32. Britta Kribs 1986 w 1. W LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 1:39:11
33. Andreas Daleiden 1987 m 6. M Team Awesome 1:39:40
34. Roland Ney 1971 m 6. M40 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 1:40:05
35. Eddy Königs 1966 m 4. M45 AC Eifel 1:40:31
36. Reinhold Backes 1956 m 4. M55 AC Eifel 1:40:44
37. Frank Denter 1971 m 7. M40 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 1:40:56
38. Vitali Frank 1977 m 5. M35 TuS Daun 1:41:49
39. May Sascha 1972 m 8. M40 SC Bleialf 1:41:54
40. Edgar Fink 1953 m 2. M60 AC Eifel 1:41:57
41. Kazim Yetmez 1955 m 3. M60 LGM Leiwen 1:42:06
42. Wolfram Braun 1965 m 6. M50 LG Meulenwald Föhren 1:42:25
43. Marion Haas 1963 w 1. W50 LG Meulenwald Föhren 1:42:26
44. Gottfried Schmitz 1965 m 7. M50 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 1:42:29
45. Thomas Reuter 1974 m 9. M40 AC Eifel 1:42:37
46. Marco Schmitz 1980 m 6. M35 JungeUnternehmer St. Vith 1:42:41
47. Laura Benner 1992 w 2. W *Nohn 1:42:42
48. Eva Esch 1991 w 3. W LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 1:42:43
49. Gerd Kohnenmergen 1969 m 5. M45 AC Eifel 1:43:11
50. Manfred Margraff 1968 m 6. M45 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 1:43:25
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51. Eric Hansen 1974 m 10. M40 C.Jans Toitures 1:43:28
52. Ute Kleinert 1960 w 1. W55 TG Konz 1:43:48
53. François Daman 1965 m 8. M50 RFC Liege 1:45:06
54. Till Frommberger 1974 m 11. M40 *Frankfurt 1:45:10
55. Dieter Burmeister 1943 m 1. M70 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 1:45:31
56. Georg Terren 1967 m 7. M45 AC Eifel 1:45:46
57. Frank Theissen 1986 m 7. M *St.Vith 1:45:47
58. Bernd Schneider 1969 m 8. M45 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 1:47:54
59. Pamela Gross 1972 w 2. W40 SC Bütgenbach 1:48:02
60. Boris Klasen 1976 m 7. M35 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 1:48:07
61. Jürgen Schlabertz 1965 m 9. M50 AC Eifel 1:48:32
62. Ann Bogaert 1977 w 2. W35 *B-Gent 1:48:37
63. Michael Wallesch 1974 m 12. M40 *Prüm 1:48:44
64. Thomas Hoffmann 1969 m 9. M45 Enztal-Läufer FC Mettendorf 1:48:59
65. Bruno Ney 1974 m 13. M40 *Prüm 1:49:08
66. Hildegard Bruns 1966 w 1. W45 LG Langsur 1:49:18
67. Mario Elsen 1981 m 4. M30 SC Bütgenbach 1:49:24
68. Kenneth Blancke 1983 m 5. M30 *B-Gent 1:49:47
69. Jürgen Hack 1976 m 8. M35 C.Jans Toitures 1:50:28
70. Andreas Dreis 1981 m 6. M30 *Kirchweiler 1:51:23
71. Andreas Nellessen 1963 m 10. M50 SG Neukirchen-Hülchrath 1:52:26
72. Annika Steinbach 1982 w 1. W30 Team Awesome 1:52:41
73. Mathias Maiers 1981 m 7. M30 Backes Bau GmbH; Stadtkyll 1:53:19
74. Mathias Wirtz 2000 m 1. MJ U18 SG GLÜ 1:53:36
75. Oliver Haep 1973 m 14. M40 RSV St. Vith 1:54:12
76. Peter Schäfer 1962 m 11. M50 LT TuS Platten 1:54:29
77. Michael Apel 1972 m 15. M40 LG Daleiden 1:54:49
78. Markus Dahl 1982 m 8. M30 AC Eifel 1:55:12
79. Laura Schlösser 1987 w 4. W SC Bleialf 1:55:30
80. Joseph Mockels 1960 m 5. M55 AC Eifel 1:55:36
81. Irmgard Mann 1950 w 1. W65 TV Bitburg 1:56:06
82. Werner Schroth 1951 m 4. M60 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 1:56:08
83. Jean-Marie Welter 1947 m 1. M65 CAEG Grevenmacher 1:56:46
84. Jeanette Klein 1978 w 3. W35 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 1:56:48
85. Iris Thelen 1990 w 5. W Lauftreff Lützkampen 1:57:29
86. Evy Dehandtschutter 1978 w 4. W35 *B-Gent 1:57:41
87. Linda Ludwig 1992 w 6. W Lauftreff Lützkampen 1:58:10
88. Valentin Laubach 1971 m 16. M40 *Irrel 1:59:45
89. Björn Mausen 1980 m 9. M35 *B-Lommersweiler 2:01:28
90. Doris Wallenborn 1967 w 2. W45 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 2:01:53
91. Marcel Marx 1978 m 10. M35 *St. Vith 2:01:59
92. Ricarda Grommes 1984 w 2. W30 *St. Vith 2:05:23
93. Heike Jänen 1972 w 3. W40 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 2:06:30
94. Annemie Gompelmann 1957 w 2. W55 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 2:06:31
95. Marc Junker 1987 m 8. M AC Eifel 2:06:34
96. Marina Nesges 1993 w 7. W LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 2:08:07
97. Stephan Grengs 1981 m 9. M30 TriPostTrier 2:08:07
98. Christine Grengs 1974 w 4. W40 Schnittpunkt Pronsfeld 2:08:08
99. Anja Bach 1972 w 5. W40 SC Bütgenbach 2:08:28
100. Gudrun Schroth 1954 w 1. W60 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 2:08:34
101. Elke Schmitz 1969 w 3. W45 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 2:11:40
102. Michi Kluth 1969 w 4. W45 *Köln 2:13:54
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103. Tamara Eßer 1975 w 6. W40 Aidshilfe Köln 2:13:54
104. Elena Lux 1992 w 8. W *St. Vith 2:19:40
105. Bernhard Straßfeld 1978 m 11. M35 EuWeCo 2:50:23
106. Rosemarie Straßfeld 1951 w 2. W60 Lesepate Prüm 2:56:01
107. Brigitte Ramscheidt 1965 w 2. W50 *B-Burg Reuland 3:02:04

Tunnellauf 10 km
1. Gert Mertens 1964 m 1. M50 AC Lierse 0:38:03
2. Abdullah Ercan 1981 m 1. M30 PST Trier 0:38:42
3. Jochen Seelinger 1980 m 1. M35 Lauf-AG Freudenheim 0:40:05
4. Patrick Gillenkirch 1993 m 1. M LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:40:12
5. Sandra Huberty 1980 w 1. W35 Celtic Diekirch 0:41:33
6. Daniel Weinbrenner 1968 m 1. M45 AC Eifel 0:42:04
7. Nico Kohnen 1973 m 1. M40 AC Eifel 0:42:11
8. Willi Meyer 1967 m 2. M45 Krankenhaus Prüm 0:43:31
9. Bernhard Thies 1968 m 3. M45 Team Schneifel 0:45:34
10. Levy Cohnen 2003 m 1. MJ U18 SSSV St. Vith 0:46:17
11. Stefan Neutscher 1971 m 2. M40 *Feuerscheid 0:46:44
12. Herbert Meyers 1968 m 4. M45 Grohmann Engineering Prüm 0:46:51
13. Frank Fiedler 1981 m 2. M30 SC Bleialf 0:47:11
14. Daniel Langen 1988 m 2. M Eifelbeißer 0:47:28
15. Helmut Weynand 1943 m 1. M70 SV Bergwacht-Rohren 0:47:32
16. Gerd Müller 1964 m 2. M50 AC Eifel 0:47:45
17. Christian Hack 1979 m 2. M35 Torpedo Röllersdorf 0:47:53
18. Elisabeth van Utenhove 1995 w 1. W AC Eifel 0:47:57
19. Klaus Held 1952 m 1. M60 OLV Eifel 0:48:02
20. Gina Breuer 1992 w 2. W Team Ormont 0:48:19
21. Reinhold Mayer 1954 m 2. M60 Lauftreff Kelberg 0:48:31
22. Andreas Held 1987 m 3. M *B-Schönberg 0:48:52
23. Wilfried Reinartz 1967 m 5. M45 Ready to run 0:49:10
24. Ewald Rössler 1966 m 6. M45 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:49:25
25. Angelika Andres 1976 w 2. W35 SC Bütgenbach 0:49:55
26. Jeremy Brühl 2001 m 2. MJ U18 <ohneVerein> 0:50:30
27. Esther Hack 1987 w 3. W LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:51:06
28. Olimpiu Olar 1980 m 3. M35 *Wittlich 0:51:13
29. Manuel Gödert 1976 m 4. M35 OLV Eifel 0:51:38
30. Leo Lichter 1951 m 3. M60 Andreas STIHL AG & Co. KG 0:51:43
31. Sandra Theiss 1977 w 3. W35 SC Bütgenbach 0:51:44
32. Aloys Dawen 1949 m 1. M65 SG Triathlon Prüm 0:51:46
33. Michael Weber 1986 m 4. M *Üttfeld 0:51:55
34. Roland Johanns 1961 m 3. M50 *B-Burg Reuland 0:51:58
35. Marianne Cohnen 1976 w 4. W35 AC Eifel 0:51:59
36. Annemarie Fiedler 1986 w 4. W DJK Utscheid 0:52:06
37. Sabrina Erler 1984 w 1. W30 *Hallschlag 0:52:10
38. Thomas Weberskirch 1986 m 5. M FC Ormont 0:52:10
39. Peter Ubl 1965 m 4. M50 Andreas STIHL AG & Co. KG 0:52:30
40. Herbert Mertes 1970 m 7. M45 Andreas STIHL AG & Co. KG 0:52:38
41. Katrien Hayon 1972 w 1. W40 AC Eifel 0:52:50
42. Günther Berger 1941 m 2. M70 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:53:29
43. Edmund Thiex 1967 m 8. M45 Andreas STIHL AG & Co. KG 0:53:42
44. Rita Brandenburg 1956 w 1. W55 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:55:03
45. Walter Küpper 1953 m 4. M60 SV Bergwacht-Rohren 0:55:16

16. Bleialfer Tunnellauf
Zieleinlaufliste

GesPl Name Jahrg. m/w AK Verein Zeit

3



46. Christoph Kranz 1955 m 5. M60 DJK Wißmannsdorf 0:55:24
47. Toni Classen 1952 m 6. M60 AC Eifel 0:55:41
48. Karla Reinartz 1975 w 2. W40 *St. Vith 0:57:15
49. Helmut Henz 1939 m 1. M75 SC Bütgenbach 0:57:46
50. Paul Theißen 1947 m 2. M65 Kaller SC 0:57:46
51. Martha Metlen 1954 w 1. W60 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:57:50
52. Friedel Heinen 1955 m 7. M60 Andreas STIHL AG & Co. KG 0:57:51
53. Daniela Backes 1973 w 3. W40 <ohneVerein> 0:57:53
54. Edith Heinz 1966 w 1. W45 Krankenhaus Prüm 0:58:58
55. Manuel Lenges 1986 m 6. M *B-Maldingen 0:59:19
56. Monique Ganser 1963 w 1. W50 AC Eifel 0:59:37
57. Ulrike Theodor 1956 w 2. W55 AC Eifel 0:59:37
58. Erich Hoffelder 1956 m 1. M55 Andreas STIHL AG & Co. KG 1:00:05
59. Rita Diederichs 1967 w 2. W45 SG Triathlon Prüm 1:00:09
60. Rudolf Diederichs 1966 m 9. M45 SG Triathlon Prüm 1:00:10
61. Petra Moelter-Schneider 1973 w 4. W40 *Bleialf 1:01:00
62. Rudi Braden 1941 m 3. M70 LG Vulkaneifel 1:01:10
63. Melina Krauskopf 1987 w 5. W *Üttfeld 1:01:31
64. Sandra Heinz 1972 w 5. W40 SC Bleialf 1:02:22
65. Thomas Lange 1974 m 3. M40 SC Bleialf 1:02:22
66. Diana Kockelmann 1981 w 2. W30 Andreas STIHL AG & Co. KG 1:02:36
67. Ramona Lichter 1993 w 6. W Team Lichter-Ritter 1:03:14
68. Theo Krämer 1944 m 4. M70 Eifelmarathon 1:05:24
69. Sarah Houscheidt 1983 w 3. W30 *B-Schönberg 1:06:15
70. Mario Mertes 1980 m 5. M35 *B-Schönberg 1:06:15
71. Johny Reitz 1946 m 3. M65 CSN Clervaux 1:07:22
72. Heidi Zaunz 1971 w 6. W40 *L-Boxhorn 1:11:21
73. Elvira Johanns 1962 w 2. W50 <ohneVerein> 1:11:21
74. Hannelore Backes 1956 w 3. W55 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 1:11:59
75. Johann Leuther 1949 m 4. M65 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 1:17:42

Jugend- und Jedermannlauf 5 km
1. Tom Reuter 1999 m 1. MJ U18 AC Eifel 0:17:40
2. Michael Zeimmes 1991 m 1. M SG Triathlon Prüm 0:18:07
3. Niclas Holper 2002 m 2. MJ U18 AC Eifel 0:19:17
4. Matthias Fußmann 1960 m 1. M55 SC Bleialf 0:19:43
5. Yann Hayon 2002 m 3. MJ U18 AC Eifel 0:20:20
6. Lukas Wolf 1999 m 4. MJ U18 SV Roth 0:20:23
7. Christoph Schrouben 1995 m 2. M AC Eifel 0:21:07
8. Samuel Vilz 2003 m 5. MJ U18 SC Bütgenbach 0:21:23
9. David Zapp 1997 m 1. MJ U20 VfL Jünkerath 0:21:24
10. Janosch Küpper 2001 m 6. MJ U18 SC Bütgenbach 0:21:45
11. Joshua Vilz 2003 m 7. MJ U18 SC Bütgenbach 0:21:57
12. Thomas Krämer 1991 m 3. M Lauffreunde Arztbesuch 0:21:58
13. Schröder Gilbert 1973 m 1. M40 SC Bütgenbach 0:22:34
14. Oliver Götz 1978 m 1. M35 *Weinsheim 0:22:38
15. Willi Forneck 1950 m 1. M65 SC Bütgenbach 0:23:11
16. Marie Wiesemes 2001 w 1. WJ U18 SC Bütgenbach 0:23:59
17. Erwin Bormann 1967 m 1. M45 Ski Klub Prüm 0:24:09
18. Helena Mertens 2002 w 2. WJ U18 SC Bütgenbach 0:24:14
19. Max Leiwer 1991 m 4. M Grohmann Engineering Prüm 0:24:30
20. Michael Henkes 1981 m 1. M30 Provinzial Bleialf 0:24:48
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21. Schröder Kim 2003 w 3. WJ U18 SC Bütgenbach 0:25:21
22. Lukas Holper 2004 m 8. MJ U18 AC Eifel 0:25:50
23. Norbert Schmitz 1975 m 2. M40 Team Schmitz 0:25:56
24. Jan Holper 2007 m 9. MJ U18 AC Eifel 0:26:06
25. Manfred Schmitz 1950 m 2. M65 Team Schmitz 0:26:40
26. Katharina Meyers 2003 w 4. WJ U18 TV Bitburg 0:26:59
27. Serdar Cengiz 1989 m 5. M Grohmann Engineering Prüm 0:27:11
28. Daniel Wiesemes 1969 m 2. M45 SC Bütgenbach 0:27:17
29. Carmen Reuter 1999 w 5. WJ U18 *St. Vith 0:27:26
30. Kyra Stoffels 2004 w 6. WJ U18 SC Bütgenbach 0:28:28
31. Melanie Sahnau 1981 w 1. W30 Grohmann Engineering Prüm 0:28:35
32. Thomas Igelmund 1990 m 6. M Lauffreunde Arztbesuch 0:28:45
33. Anna Michely 1998 w 7. WJ U18 SC Bleialf 0:28:49
34. Josef Heimermann 1956 m 2. M55 SV Welcherath 0:28:50
35. Linda Grün 1995 w 1. W Backes Bau GmbH; Stadtkyll 0:29:04
36. Sarah Yildiz 1990 w 2. W SC Bleialf 0:29:05
37. Josef Sohns 1964 m 1. M50 Andreas STIHL AG & Co. KG 0:29:15
38. Denise Götz 1977 w 1. W35 *Weinsheim 0:30:13
39. Klaus Lenz 1952 m 1. M60 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:30:31
40. Heinrich Schröder 1948 m 3. M65 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:30:48
41. Andreas Nesges 1981 m 2. M30 Krankenhaus Prüm 0:31:46
42. Dominique Schüer 1975 w 1. W40 Realschule Plus Bleialf 0:31:49
43. Katalin Berta 1976 w 2. W35 *St. Vith 0:31:51
44. Stephanie Stellmes 1978 w 3. W35 Realschule Plus Bleialf 0:31:54
45. Dorothe Vogel 1985 w 2. W30 Realschule Plus Bleialf 0:31:56
46. Edith Heinz 1966 w 1. W45 Krankenhaus Prüm 0:32:14
47. Kerstin Bormann 1981 w 3. W30 Ski Klub Prüm 0:32:37
48. Verena Gompelmann 1979 w 4. W35 <ohneVerein> 0:33:04
49. Ulrike Peifer 1963 w 1. W50 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:34:14
50. Hedwig Zeimmes 1957 w 1. W55 Krankenhaus Prüm 0:34:47
51. Olga Reimer 1977 w 5. W35 Krankenhaus Prüm 0:34:47
52. Willi Meyer 1967 m 3. M45 Krankenhaus Prüm 0:35:19
53. Claudia Zaunz 1998 w 8. WJ U18 AS Wenger 0:36:15
54. Manfred Lichter 1962 m 2. M50 Team Lichter-Ritter 0:45:11

Tunnelwalking 7,8 km
1. Klaus Lenz 1952 m 1. WalkM LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:51:36
2. Johann Bayerschen 1949 m 2. WalkM DJK Wißmannsdorf 0:54:44
3. Peter Dahm 1950 m 3. WalkM LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:57:00
4. Rainer Probst 1954 m 4. WalkM Andreas STIHL AG & Co. KG 0:57:01
5. Martha Scheuern 1950 w 1. WalkF LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:58:51
6. Eva Thiex 1953 w 2. WalkF LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:58:51
7. Ute Nellessen 1966 w 3. WalkF SG Neukirchen-Hülchrath 0:58:55
8. Hermann Nesges 1962 m 5. WalkM Andreas STIHL AG & Co. KG 0:59:17
9. Albert Thiex 1949 m 6. WalkM LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:59:47
10. Edelgard Kickertz 1957 w 4. WalkF LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 1:00:38
11. Willi Hoffmann 1951 m 7. WalkM LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 1:01:35
12. Horst Hennes 1949 m 8. WalkM SG Sportfreunde Marmagen/Nettersheim 1:07:42
13. Kathy Weinand-Michely 1957 w 5. WalkF SC Bleialf 1:08:17
14. Christa Mertens 1957 w 6. WalkF SC Bleialf 1:08:18
15. Dieuwke van Etten 1944 w 7. WalkF LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 1:08:57
16. Vera Ludwig 1968 w 8. WalkF Lauftreff Lützkampen 1:09:28
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17. Katharina Pauls 1950 w 9. WalkF LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 1:10:40
18. Ute Stöffin-Wio 1964 w 10. WalkF SC Bleialf 1:25:09
19. Renate Knauf 1957 w 11. WalkF SC Bleialf 1:25:09
20. Jörn Bloedow 1974 m 9. WalkM DJK Wißmannsdorf 1:55:25

Bambinilauf 300 m
1. Marie-Sophie Fuchs 2009 w 1. W6 Feuerwehr Bleialf 0:01:14,8
2. Nina Diederichs 2010 w 1. W5 KiTa Maria Himmelfahrt 0:01:18,0
3. David Baustert 2009 m 1. M6 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:01:19,7
4. Lennard Sobral 2009 m 2. M6 KiTa Maria Himmelfahrt 0:01:22,6
5. Emma Dahmen 2008 w 1. W7 SC Bleialf 0:01:24,3
6. Lena Schmitz 2008 w 2. W7 Team Schmitz 0:01:27,6
7. Lena Wald 2008 w 3. W7 KiTa Maria Himmelfahrt 0:01:28,7
8. Elodie Reuter 2009 w 2. W6 *St. Vith 0:01:30,5
9. Noah Bormann 2009 m 3. M6 Ski Klub Prüm 0:01:31,9
10. Paul Fuchs 2010 m 1. M5 Feuerwehr Bleialf 0:01:33,6
11. Elias Engeln 2009 m 4. M6 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:01:34,9
12. Lynn Gödert 2010 w 2. W5 OLV Eifel 0:01:36,5
13. Milan Hack 2009 m 5. M6 *Habscheid 0:01:39,5
14. Felix Elsen 2011 m 1. M4 KiTa Maria Himmelfahrt 0:01:40,9
15. Tristan Hermes 2011 m 2. M4 KiTa Maria Himmelfahrt 0:01:50,0
16. Emma Stellmes 2011 w 1. W4 *Schönecken 0:01:57,9
17. Carla Dahmen 2011 w 2. W4 SC Bleialf 0:02:00,6
18. Kilian Hack 2011 m 3. M4 KiTa Habscheid 0:02:02,7
19. Anastasia Grunow 2012 w 1. W3 KiTa Maria Himmelfahrt 0:02:08,6
20. Amy Schlapka 2011 w 3. W4 KiTa Maria Himmelfahrt 0:02:21,6
21. Ian Gödert 2012 m 1. M3 OLV Eifel 0:02:23,5
22. Emily Clohse 2013 w 2. W3 KiTa Maria Himmelfahrt 0:02:29,4
23. Lea Hauck 2012 w 3. W3 KiTa Maria Himmelfahrt 0:02:30,8
24. Mia Hauck 2011 w 4. W4 KiTa Maria Himmelfahrt 0:02:31,7
25. Philipp Junk 2012 m 2. M3 KiTa Maria Himmelfahrt 0:02:33,0
26. Matti Götz 2011 m 4. M4 *Weinsheim 0:03:23,0

Jugendlauf U14/U16  2000 m
1. Niclas Holper 2002 m 1. M13 AC Eifel 0:07:14
2. Levy Cohnen 2003 m 1. M12 SSSV St. Vith 0:07:37
3. Jeremy Brühl 2001 m 1. M14 <ohneVerein> 0:08:01
4. Lena Johanns 2001 w 1. W14 VfL Jünkerath 0:08:23
5. Nils Bormann 2000 m 1. M15 Ski Klub Prüm 0:08:44
6. Loreena Theiss 2001 w 2. W14 NSV Amel 0:08:54
7. Maximilian Nelles 2003 m 2. M12 Lauftreff Lützkampen 0:08:54
8. Jonas Wio 2003 m 3. M12 SC Bleialf 0:09:13
9. Lara Birk 2001 w 3. W14 LT Welschbillig 0:09:20
10. Lena Klein 2002 w 1. W13 SC Bleialf 0:09:27
11. Chiara Künzl 2002 w 2. W13 SC Bleialf 0:09:50
12. Fabienne Candels 2003 w 1. W12 Lauftreff Lützkampen 0:10:13
13. Alexandra Gilles 2001 w 4. W14 SC Bleialf 0:10:25
14. Marie-Sophie Gierens 2002 w 3. W13 SC Bleialf 0:10:31
15. Mara Nelles 2000 w 1. W15 Lauftreff Lützkampen 0:10:37
16. Pascal Schmitz 2003 m 4. M12 TuS-Wesseling 0:10:42
17. Janina Gilz 2002 w 4. W13 Lauftreff Lützkampen 0:11:11
18. Natalie Nelles 2002 w 5. W13 Lauftreff Lützkampen 0:11:24
19. Sara Nelles 2001 w 5. W14 Lauftreff Lützkampen 0:11:31
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20. Leon Markus 2002 m 2. M13 SC Bleialf 0:14:05
21. Kevin Schönrock 2003 m 5. M12 SC Bleialf 0:14:10

Jungen U10/U12  1000 m
1. Daniel Klein 2004 m 1. M11 SC Bleialf 03:53,4
2. Lukas Holper 2004 m 2. M11 AC Eifel 04:01,0
3. Mika Louis Bormann 2004 m 3. M11 Ski Klub Prüm 04:01,8
4. Jan Holper 2007 m 1. M8 AC Eifel 04:10,0
5. Johannes Reusch 2005 m 1. M10 SC Bleialf 04:16,5
6. Fabian Staus 2004 m 4. M11 LG Daleiden 04:21,5
7. Vincent Klasen 2004 m 5. M11 Lauftreff Lützkampen 04:26,5
8. Matthias Reusch 2007 m 2. M8 SC Bleialf 04:33,7
9. Lukas Engeln 2005 m 2. M10 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 04:36,0
10. Lukas Kreins 2004 m 6. M11 SC Bleialf 04:37,2
11. Tobias Hoffmann 2004 m 7. M11 SC Bleialf 04:40,1
12. Kevin Künzl 2005 m 3. M10 SC Bleialf 04:42,4
13. Louis Gompelmann 2006 m 1. M9 <ohneVerein> 04:43,7
14. Laurenz Bormann 2007 m 3. M8 Ski Klub Prüm 04:44,7
15. Paul Klein 2006 m 2. M9 SC Bleialf 04:46,6
16. Arne Meerfeld 2005 m 4. M10 SC Bleialf 04:49,6
17. Lennart Klasen 2006 m 3. M9 Lauftreff Lützkampen 04:50,3
18. Leo Dahmen 2007 m 4. M8 SC Bleialf 04:52,9
19. Manuel Wio 2006 m 4. M9 SC Bleialf 04:53,8
20. Daniel Markus 2004 m 8. M11 SC Bleialf 04:55,9
21. Nick Müller 2005 m 5. M10 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 05:00,0
22. Jonas Engeln 2005 m 6. M10 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 05:00,3
23. Leon Sonnen 2004 m 9. M11 SC Bleialf 05:01,5
24. Jonas Hoffmann 2007 m 5. M8 SC Bleialf 05:05,8
25. Elias Schier 2008 m 6. M8 Lauftreff Lützkampen 05:08,3
26. Aloys Weber 2004 m 10. M11 Lauftreff Lützkampen 05:18,6
27. David Baustert 2008 m 7. M8 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 05:26,9

Mädchen U10/U12  1000 m
1. Michelle Schier 2004 w 1. W11 Lauftreff Lützkampen 04:22,6
2. Anna Michels 2007 w 1. W8 VfL Jünkerath 04:25,0
3. Elena Heinz 2005 w 1. W10 SC Bleialf 04:27,5
4. Lara Schmitz 2006 w 1. W9 TuS-Wesseling 04:30,5
5. Michelle Fuchs 2007 w 2. W8 Feuerwehr Bleialf 04:32,8
6. Lisa-Marie Rupp 2007 w 3. W8 AC Eifel 04:47,0
7. Michelle Ehlert 2006 w 2. W9 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 04:52,9
8. Anna-Lena Rupp 2007 w 4. W8 AC Eifel 04:54,8
9. Jule Sünnen 2007 w 5. W8 VfL Jünkerath 04:57,0
10. Sarah Schwalen 2007 w 6. W8 Lauftreff Lützkampen 04:58,1
11. Leonie Sönnen 2007 w 7. W8 VfL Jünkerath 05:01,1
12. Emelie Schier 2005 w 2. W10 Lauftreff Lützkampen 05:03,2
13. Marie-Sophie Fuchs 2009 w 8. W8 SC Bleialf 05:10,1
14. Hannah Oestges 2007 w 9. W8 Lauftreff Lützkampen 05:11,7
15. Annika Staus 2006 w 3. W9 LG Daleiden 05:13,8
16. Katharina Weber 2005 w 3. W10 Lauftreff Lützkampen 05:15,6
17. Lena Schmitz 2008 w 10. W8 Team Schmitz 05:17,1
18. Jana Willmes 2008 w 11. W8 *Prüm 05:20,2
19. Lotta Götz 2008 w 12. W8 *Weinsheim 05:21,9
20. Yasmin Reuter 2007 w 13. W8 *St. Vith 05:23,1

16. Bleialfer Tunnellauf
Zieleinlaufliste

GesPl Name Jahrg. m/w AK Verein Zeit

7



Fitnesslauf 5 km
1. Steffen Wio 1995 m 1. M SC Bleialf 0:26:06
2. Miriam Margraff 1998 w 1. WJ U18 SV Winterspelt 0:26:25
3. Maren Holper 1993 w 1. W SV Winterspelt 0:26:40
4. Verena Hack 1991 w 2. W SV Winterspelt 0:28:21
5. Amanda Winkelmann 1997 w 1. WJ U20 SV Winterspelt 0:28:30
6. Judith Gerads 1991 w 3. W SV Winterspelt 0:30:58
7. Anna Michely 1998 w 2. WJ U18 SC Bleialf 0:31:26
8. Melanie Peters 1993 w 4. W SV Winterspelt 0:32:47
9. Laura Heck 1994 w 5. W SV Winterspelt 0:32:48
10. Stefanie Wio 1997 w 2. WJ U20 SV Winterspelt 0:34:37
11. Laura Staus 1994 w 6. W SV Winterspelt 0:35:48
12. Jasmin Weidenfeld 1989 w 7. W SV Winterspelt 0:35:51
13. Waltraud Holper 1967 w 1. W45 SV Winterspelt 0:35:55

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 363
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5. Eifel-Ardennen-Halbmarathon

w
1. 121 1. W40 Gaby Andres 1972 w SC Bütgenbach 1:26:10
2. 69 1. W35 Sabine Dries 1976 w AC Eifel 1:37:09
3. 60 1. W Britta Kribs 1986 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 1:39:11
4. 20 1. W50 Marion Haas 1963 w LG Meulenwald Föhren 1:42:26
5. 14 2. W Laura Benner 1992 w *Nohn 1:42:42
6. 15 3. W Eva Esch 1991 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 1:42:43
7. 54 1. W55 Ute Kleinert 1960 w TG Konz 1:43:48
8. 91 2. W40 Pamela Gross 1972 w SC Bütgenbach 1:48:02
9. 21 2. W35 Ann Bogaert 1977 w *B-Gent 1:48:37
10. 67 1. W45 Hildegard Bruns 1966 w LG Langsur 1:49:18
11. 107 1. W30 Annika Steinbach 1982 w Team Awesome 1:52:41
12. 112 4. W Laura Schlösser 1987 w SC Bleialf 1:55:30
13. 116 1. W65 Irmgard Mann 1950 w TV Bitburg 1:56:06
14. 62 3. W35 Jeanette Klein 1978 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 1:56:48
15. 92 5. W Iris Thelen 1990 w Lauftreff Lützkampen 1:57:29
16. 41 4. W35 Evy Dehandtschutter 1978 w *B-Gent 1:57:41
17. 7 6. W Linda Ludwig 1992 w Lauftreff Lützkampen 1:58:10
18. 32 2. W45 Doris Wallenborn 1967 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 2:01:53
19. 101 2. W30 Ricarda Grommes 1984 w *St. Vith 2:05:23
20. 134 3. W40 Heike Jänen 1972 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 2:06:30
21. 133 2. W55 Annemie 1957 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 2:06:31
22. 37 7. W Marina Nesges 1993 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 2:08:07
23. 111 4. W40 Christine Grengs 1974 w Schnittpunkt Pronsfeld 2:08:08
24. 109 5. W40 Anja Bach 1972 w SC Bütgenbach 2:08:28
25. 77 1. W60 Gudrun Schroth 1954 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 2:08:34
26. 130 3. W45 Elke Schmitz 1969 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 2:11:40
27. 4 4. W45 Michi Kluth 1969 w *Köln 2:13:54
28. 5 6. W40 Tamara Eßer 1975 w Aidshilfe Köln 2:13:54
29. 102 8. W Elena Lux 1992 w *St. Vith 2:19:40
30. 87 2. W60 Rosemarie Straßfeld 1951 w Lesepate Prüm 2:56:01
31. 84 2. W50 Brigitte Ramscheidt 1965 w *B-Burg Reuland 3:02:04

m
1. 3 1. M40 Jerome 1975 m AC Eifel 1:14:57
2. 136 1. M35 Stephan Langer 1976 m AC Eifel 1:17:53
3. 128 1. M30 Rainer Rupp 1981 m AC Eifel 1:20:18
4. 126 2. M40 Olivier Schauss 1971 m AC Eifel 1:22:37
5. 123 1. M50 Marcel Recker 1961 m LAC Eupen 1:23:08
6. 125 1. M Martin Hilgers 1993 m AC Eifel 1:26:09
7. 28 3. M40 Rainer Margraff 1971 m AC Eifel 1:26:34
8. 100 2. M30 Oliver Ewen 1983 m Enztal-Läufer FC Mettendorf 1:27:19
9. 26 1. M45 Olivier Klinges 1968 m *B-Recht 1:29:06
10. 59 2. M Daniel Hilgers 1986 m AC Eifel 1:32:48
11. 8 3. M30 Jörg Thelen 1983 m Lauftreff Lützkampen 1:33:12
12. 135 3. M Tim Reuland 1994 m AC Eifel 1:33:40
13. 122 2. M50 Luc Lambertz 1964 m AC Eifel 1:33:50
14. 47 2. M35 Christian Dietz 1978 m LT TuS Platten 1:36:01
15. 99 2. M45 Alexander Jenniges 1969 m AC Eifel 1:36:11
16. 93 1. M55 Ralf Baur 1959 m Grohmann Engineering Prüm 1:36:26

16. Bleialfer Tunnellauf
Ergebnisliste MW+AK

MWPl Startnr. AK Name Jahrg. m/w Verein Zeit

1



17. 137 4. M Andreas Litt 1987 m AC Eifel 1:37:01
18. 94 3. M45 Markus Köchner 1970 m *Duppach-Weiermühle 1:37:04
19. 17 4. M40 Guido Weidert 1974 m AC Eifel 1:37:06
20. 68 2. M55 Oswald Meier 1958 m DJK Wißmannsdorf 1:37:20
21. 50 3. M50 Guido Heiners 1965 m Manderfelder TV 1:37:34
22. 110 5. M Sebastian Hacken 1992 m SV Hellenthal 1:37:41
23. 36 3. M55 Klaus Jesser 1959 m Partizan Morenhoven 1:38:26
24. 13 5. M40 Stephan Schmitz 1974 m AC Eifel 1:38:27
25. 119 4. M50 Friedrich Mölter 1965 m *Sellerich 1:38:33
26. 70 3. M35 Stefan Hagedorn 1976 m LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 1:38:48
27. 57 1. M60 Thomas Ehrmann 1953 m TG Konz 1:39:01
28. 103 5. M50 Elmar Holper 1964 m LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 1:39:05
29. 72 4. M35 Dietmar Krämer 1979 m Lauftreff Kelberg 1:39:08
30. 108 6. M Andreas Daleiden 1987 m Team Awesome 1:39:40
31. 98 6. M40 Roland Ney 1971 m LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 1:40:05
32. 113 4. M45 Eddy Königs 1966 m AC Eifel 1:40:31
33. 115 4. M55 Reinhold Backes 1956 m AC Eifel 1:40:44
34. 42 7. M40 Frank Denter 1971 m LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 1:40:56
35. 90 5. M35 Vitali Frank 1977 m TuS Daun 1:41:49
36. 2 8. M40 May Sascha 1972 m SC Bleialf 1:41:54
37. 27 2. M60 Edgar Fink 1953 m AC Eifel 1:41:57
38. 104 3. M60 Kazim Yetmez 1955 m LGM Leiwen 1:42:06
39. 22 6. M50 Wolfram Braun 1965 m LG Meulenwald Föhren 1:42:25
40. 58 7. M50 Gottfried Schmitz 1965 m LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 1:42:29
41. 106 9. M40 Thomas Reuter 1974 m AC Eifel 1:42:37
42. 131 6. M35 Marco Schmitz 1980 m JungeUnternehmer St. Vith 1:42:41
43. 124 5. M45 Gerd Kohnenmergen 1969 m AC Eifel 1:43:11
44. 66 6. M45 Manfred Margraff 1968 m LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 1:43:25
45. 117 10. M40 Eric Hansen 1974 m C.Jans Toitures 1:43:28
46. 114 8. M50 François Daman 1965 m RFC Liege 1:45:06
47. 9 11. M40 Till Frommberger 1974 m *Frankfurt 1:45:10
48. 89 1. M70 Dieter Burmeister 1943 m LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 1:45:31
49. 139 7. M45 Georg Terren 1967 m AC Eifel 1:45:46
50. 33 7. M Frank Theissen 1986 m *St.Vith 1:45:47
51. 86 8. M45 Bernd Schneider 1969 m LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 1:47:54
52. 97 7. M35 Boris Klasen 1976 m LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 1:48:07
53. 127 9. M50 Jürgen Schlabertz 1965 m AC Eifel 1:48:32
54. 120 12. M40 Michael Wallesch 1974 m *Prüm 1:48:44
55. 83 9. M45 Thomas Hoffmann 1969 m Enztal-Läufer FC Mettendorf 1:48:59
56. 105 13. M40 Bruno Ney 1974 m *Prüm 1:49:08
57. 129 4. M30 Mario Elsen 1981 m SC Bütgenbach 1:49:24
58. 19 5. M30 Kenneth Blancke 1983 m *B-Gent 1:49:47
59. 96 8. M35 Jürgen Hack 1976 m C.Jans Toitures 1:50:28
60. 31 6. M30 Andreas Dreis 1981 m *Kirchweiler 1:51:23
61. 65 10. M50 Andreas Nellessen 1963 m SG Neukirchen-Hülchrath 1:52:26
62. 44 7. M30 Mathias Maiers 1981 m Backes Bau GmbH; Stadtkyll 1:53:19
63. 29 1. MJ Mathias Wirtz 2000 m SG GLÜ 1:53:36
64. 140 14. M40 Oliver Haep 1973 m RSV St. Vith 1:54:12
65. 48 11. M50 Peter Schäfer 1962 m LT TuS Platten 1:54:29
66. 64 15. M40 Michael Apel 1972 m LG Daleiden 1:54:49
67. 132 8. M30 Markus Dahl 1982 m AC Eifel 1:55:12
68. 45 5. M55 Joseph Mockels 1960 m AC Eifel 1:55:36
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69. 76 4. M60 Werner Schroth 1951 m LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 1:56:08
70. 80 1. M65 Jean-Marie Welter 1947 m CAEG Grevenmacher 1:56:46
71. 10 16. M40 Valentin Laubach 1971 m *Irrel 1:59:45
72. 51 9. M35 Björn Mausen 1980 m *B-Lommersweiler 2:01:28
73. 53 10. M35 Marcel Marx 1978 m *St. Vith 2:01:59
74. 138 8. M Marc Junker 1987 m AC Eifel 2:06:34
75. 78 9. M30 Stephan Grengs 1981 m TriPostTrier 2:08:07
76. 88 11. M35 Bernhard Straßfeld 1978 m EuWeCo 2:50:23

Tunnellauf 10 km

w
1. 328 1. W35 Sandra Huberty 1980 w Celtic Diekirch 0:41:33
2. 331 1. W Elisabeth van 1995 w AC Eifel 0:47:57
3. 344 2. W Gina Breuer 1992 w Team Ormont 0:48:19
4. 364 2. W35 Angelika Andres 1976 w SC Bütgenbach 0:49:55
5. 373 3. W Esther Hack 1987 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:51:06
6. 369 3. W35 Sandra Theiss 1977 w SC Bütgenbach 0:51:44
7. 378 4. W35 Marianne Cohnen 1976 w AC Eifel 0:51:59
8. 324 4. W Annemarie Fiedler 1986 w DJK Utscheid 0:52:06
9. 307 1. W30 Sabrina Erler 1984 w *Hallschlag 0:52:10
10. 337 1. W40 Katrien Hayon 1972 w AC Eifel 0:52:50
11. 314 1. W55 Rita Brandenburg 1956 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:55:03
12. 356 2. W40 Karla Reinartz 1975 w *St. Vith 0:57:15
13. 371 1. W60 Martha Metlen 1954 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:57:50
14. 379 3. W40 Daniela Backes 1973 w <ohneVerein> 0:57:53
15. 348 1. W45 Edith Heinz 1966 w Krankenhaus Prüm 0:58:58
16. 338 1. W50 Monique Ganser 1963 w AC Eifel 0:59:37
17. 339 2. W55 Ulrike Theodor 1956 w AC Eifel 0:59:37
18. 362 2. W45 Rita Diederichs 1967 w SG Triathlon Prüm 1:00:09
19. 302 4. W40 Petra 1973 w *Bleialf 1:01:00
20. 355 5. W Melina Krauskopf 1987 w *Üttfeld 1:01:31
21. 346 5. W40 Sandra Heinz 1972 w SC Bleialf 1:02:22
22. 321 2. W30 Diana Kockelmann 1981 w Andreas STIHL AG & Co. KG 1:02:36
23. 304 6. W Ramona Lichter 1993 w Team Lichter-Ritter 1:03:14
24. 352 3. W30 Sarah Houscheidt 1983 w *B-Schönberg 1:06:15
25. 309 6. W40 Heidi Zaunz 1971 w *L-Boxhorn 1:11:21
26. 310 2. W50 Elvira Johanns 1962 w <ohneVerein> 1:11:21
27. 372 3. W55 Hannelore Backes 1956 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 1:11:59

m
1. 329 1. M50 Gert Mertens 1964 m AC Lierse 0:38:03
2. 358 1. M30 Abdullah Ercan 1981 m PST Trier 0:38:42
3. 361 1. M35 Jochen Seelinger 1980 m Lauf-AG Freudenheim 0:40:05
4. 341 1. M Patrick Gillenkirch 1993 m LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:40:12
5. 380 1. M45 Daniel Weinbrenner 1968 m AC Eifel 0:42:04
6. 306 1. M40 Nico Kohnen 1973 m AC Eifel 0:42:11
7. 349 2. M45 Willi Meyer 1967 m Krankenhaus Prüm 0:43:31
8. 370 3. M45 Bernhard Thies 1968 m Team Schneifel 0:45:34
9. 360 1. MJ Levy Cohnen 2003 m SSSV St. Vith 0:46:17
10. 381 2. M40 Stefan Neutscher 1971 m *Feuerscheid 0:46:44
11. 335 4. M45 Herbert Meyers 1968 m Grohmann Engineering Prüm 0:46:51
12. 300 2. M30 Frank Fiedler 1981 m SC Bleialf 0:47:11
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13. 332 2. M Daniel Langen 1988 m Eifelbeißer 0:47:28
14. 376 1. M70 Helmut Weynand 1943 m SV Bergwacht-Rohren 0:47:32
15. 368 2. M50 Gerd Müller 1964 m AC Eifel 0:47:45
16. 350 2. M35 Christian Hack 1979 m Torpedo Röllersdorf 0:47:53
17. 325 1. M60 Klaus Held 1952 m OLV Eifel 0:48:02
18. 377 2. M60 Reinhold Mayer 1954 m Lauftreff Kelberg 0:48:31
19. 382 3. M Andreas Held 1987 m *B-Schönberg 0:48:52
20. 327 5. M45 Wilfried Reinartz 1967 m Ready to run 0:49:10
21. 326 6. M45 Ewald Rössler 1966 m LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:49:25
22. 359 2. MJ Jeremy Brühl 2001 m <ohneVerein> 0:50:30
23. 366 3. M35 Olimpiu Olar 1980 m *Wittlich 0:51:13
24. 365 4. M35 Manuel Gödert 1976 m OLV Eifel 0:51:38
25. 317 3. M60 Leo Lichter 1951 m Andreas STIHL AG & Co. KG 0:51:43
26. 367 1. M65 Aloys Dawen 1949 m SG Triathlon Prüm 0:51:46
27. 354 4. M Michael Weber 1986 m *Üttfeld 0:51:55
28. 308 3. M50 Roland Johanns 1961 m *B-Burg Reuland 0:51:58
29. 301 5. M Thomas Weberskirch 1986 m FC Ormont 0:52:10
30. 319 4. M50 Peter Ubl 1965 m Andreas STIHL AG & Co. KG 0:52:30
31. 320 7. M45 Herbert Mertes 1970 m Andreas STIHL AG & Co. KG 0:52:38
32. 330 2. M70 Günther Berger 1941 m LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:53:29
33. 315 8. M45 Edmund Thiex 1967 m Andreas STIHL AG & Co. KG 0:53:42
34. 374 4. M60 Walter Küpper 1953 m SV Bergwacht-Rohren 0:55:16
35. 334 5. M60 Christoph Kranz 1955 m DJK Wißmannsdorf 0:55:24
36. 340 6. M60 Toni Classen 1952 m AC Eifel 0:55:41
37. 322 1. M75 Helmut Henz 1939 m SC Bütgenbach 0:57:46
38. 342 2. M65 Paul Theißen 1947 m Kaller SC 0:57:46
39. 323 7. M60 Friedel Heinen 1955 m Andreas STIHL AG & Co. KG 0:57:51
40. 336 6. M Manuel Lenges 1986 m *B-Maldingen 0:59:19
41. 316 1. M55 Erich Hoffelder 1956 m Andreas STIHL AG & Co. KG 1:00:05
42. 363 9. M45 Rudolf Diederichs 1966 m SG Triathlon Prüm 1:00:10
43. 357 3. M70 Rudi Braden 1941 m LG Vulkaneifel 1:01:10
44. 345 3. M40 Thomas Lange 1974 m SC Bleialf 1:02:22
45. 353 4. M70 Theo Krämer 1944 m Eifelmarathon 1:05:24
46. 351 5. M35 Mario Mertes 1980 m *B-Schönberg 1:06:15
47. 375 3. M65 Johny Reitz 1946 m CSN Clervaux 1:07:22
48. 343 4. M65 Johann Leuther 1949 m LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 1:17:42

Jugend- und Jedermannlauf 5 km

w
1. 539 1. WJ Marie Wiesemes 2001 w SC Bütgenbach 0:23:59
2. 569 2. WJ Helena Mertens 2002 w SC Bütgenbach 0:24:14
3. 529 3. WJ Schröder Kim 2003 w SC Bütgenbach 0:25:21
4. 525 4. WJ Katharina Meyers 2003 w TV Bitburg 0:26:59
5. 550 5. WJ Carmen Reuter 1999 w *St. Vith 0:27:26
6. 526 6. WJ Kyra Stoffels 2004 w SC Bütgenbach 0:28:28
7. 530 1. W30 Melanie Sahnau 1981 w Grohmann Engineering Prüm 0:28:35
8. 541 7. WJ Anna Michely 1998 w SC Bleialf 0:28:49
9. 503 1. W Linda Grün 1995 w Backes Bau GmbH; Stadtkyll 0:29:04
10. 561 2. W Sarah Yildiz 1990 w SC Bleialf 0:29:05
11. 559 1. W35 Denise Götz 1977 w *Weinsheim 0:30:13
12. 558 1. W40 Dominique Schüer 1975 w Realschule Plus Bleialf 0:31:49
13. 551 2. W35 Katalin Berta 1976 w *St. Vith 0:31:51
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14. 556 3. W35 Stephanie Stellmes 1978 w Realschule Plus Bleialf 0:31:54
15. 554 2. W30 Dorothe Vogel 1985 w Realschule Plus Bleialf 0:31:56
16. 545 1. W45 Edith Heinz 1966 w Krankenhaus Prüm 0:32:14
17. 516 3. W30 Kerstin Bormann 1981 w Ski Klub Prüm 0:32:37
18. 562 4. W35 Verena 1979 w <ohneVerein> 0:33:04
19. 568 1. W50 Ulrike Peifer 1963 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:34:14
20. 549 1. W55 Hedwig Zeimmes 1957 w Krankenhaus Prüm 0:34:47
21. 548 5. W35 Olga Reimer 1977 w Krankenhaus Prüm 0:34:47
22. 522 8. WJ Claudia Zaunz 1998 w AS Wenger 0:36:15

m
1. 563 1. MJ Tom Reuter 1999 m AC Eifel 0:17:40
2. 571 1. M Michael Zeimmes 1991 m SG Triathlon Prüm 0:18:07
3. 552 2. MJ Niclas Holper 2002 m AC Eifel 0:19:17
4. 567 1. M55 Matthias Fußmann 1960 m SC Bleialf 0:19:43
5. 537 3. MJ Yann Hayon 2002 m AC Eifel 0:20:20
6. 510 4. MJ Lukas Wolf 1999 m SV Roth 0:20:23
7. 570 2. M Christoph Schrouben 1995 m AC Eifel 0:21:07
8. 573 5. MJ Samuel Vilz 2003 m SC Bütgenbach 0:21:23
9. 542 1. MJ David Zapp 1997 m VfL Jünkerath 0:21:24
10. 574 6. MJ Janosch Küpper 2001 m SC Bütgenbach 0:21:45
11. 572 7. MJ Joshua Vilz 2003 m SC Bütgenbach 0:21:57
12. 566 3. M Thomas Krämer 1991 m Lauffreunde Arztbesuch 0:21:58
13. 528 1. M40 Schröder Gilbert 1973 m SC Bütgenbach 0:22:34
14. 560 1. M35 Oliver Götz 1978 m *Weinsheim 0:22:38
15. 521 1. M65 Willi Forneck 1950 m SC Bütgenbach 0:23:11
16. 514 1. M45 Erwin Bormann 1967 m Ski Klub Prüm 0:24:09
17. 533 4. M Max Leiwer 1991 m Grohmann Engineering Prüm 0:24:30
18. 512 1. M30 Michael Henkes 1981 m Provinzial Bleialf 0:24:48
19. 576 8. MJ Lukas Holper 2004 m AC Eifel 0:25:50
20. 527 2. M40 Norbert Schmitz 1975 m Team Schmitz 0:25:56
21. 575 9. MJ Jan Holper 2007 m AC Eifel 0:26:06
22. 524 2. M65 Manfred Schmitz 1950 m Team Schmitz 0:26:40
23. 531 5. M Serdar Cengiz 1989 m Grohmann Engineering Prüm 0:27:11
24. 538 2. M45 Daniel Wiesemes 1969 m SC Bütgenbach 0:27:17
25. 565 6. M Thomas Igelmund 1990 m Lauffreunde Arztbesuch 0:28:45
26. 564 2. M55 Josef Heimermann 1956 m SV Welcherath 0:28:50
27. 520 1. M50 Josef Sohns 1964 m Andreas STIHL AG & Co. KG 0:29:15
28. 508 1. M60 Klaus Lenz 1952 m LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:30:31
29. 536 3. M65 Heinrich Schröder 1948 m LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:30:48
30. 543 2. M30 Andreas Nesges 1981 m Krankenhaus Prüm 0:31:46
31. 546 3. M45 Willi Meyer 1967 m Krankenhaus Prüm 0:35:19
32. 500 2. M50 Manfred Lichter 1962 m Team Lichter-Ritter 0:45:11

Tunnelwalking 7,8 km

w
1. 768 1. WalkF Martha Scheuern 1950 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:58:51
2. 751 2. WalkF Eva Thiex 1953 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:58:51
3. 756 3. WalkF Ute Nellessen 1966 w SG Neukirchen-Hülchrath 0:58:55
4. 767 4. WalkF Edelgard Kickertz 1957 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 1:00:38
5. 773 5. WalkF Kathy 1957 w SC Bleialf 1:08:17
6. 763 6. WalkF Christa Mertens 1957 w SC Bleialf 1:08:18
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7. 757 7. WalkF Dieuwke van Etten 1944 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 1:08:57
8. 778 8. WalkF Vera Ludwig 1968 w Lauftreff Lützkampen 1:09:28
9. 779 9. WalkF Katharina Pauls 1950 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 1:10:40
10. 758 10. WalkF Ute Stöffin-Wio 1964 w SC Bleialf 1:25:09
11. 765 11. WalkF Renate Knauf 1957 w SC Bleialf 1:25:09

m
1. 752 1. WalkM Klaus Lenz 1952 m LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:51:36
2. 774 2. WalkM Johann Bayerschen 1949 m DJK Wißmannsdorf 0:54:44
3. 769 3. WalkM Peter Dahm 1950 m LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:57:00
4. 760 4. WalkM Rainer Probst 1954 m Andreas STIHL AG & Co. KG 0:57:01
5. 762 5. WalkM Hermann Nesges 1962 m Andreas STIHL AG & Co. KG 0:59:17
6. 750 6. WalkM Albert Thiex 1949 m LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:59:47
7. 772 7. WalkM Willi Hoffmann 1951 m LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 1:01:35
8. 776 8. WalkM Horst Hennes 1949 m SG Sportfreunde 1:07:42
9. 775 9. WalkM Jörn Bloedow 1974 m DJK Wißmannsdorf 1:55:25

Bambinilauf 300 m

w
1. 743 1. W6 Marie-Sophie Fuchs 2009 w Feuerwehr Bleialf 0:01:14,8
2. 709 1. W5 Nina Diederichs 2010 w KiTa Maria Himmelfahrt 0:01:18,0
3. 739 1. W7 Emma Dahmen 2008 w SC Bleialf 0:01:24,3
4. 707 2. W7 Lena Schmitz 2008 w Team Schmitz 0:01:27,6
5. 721 3. W7 Lena Wald 2008 w KiTa Maria Himmelfahrt 0:01:28,7
6. 732 2. W6 Elodie Reuter 2009 w *St. Vith 0:01:30,5
7. 740 2. W5 Lynn Gödert 2010 w OLV Eifel 0:01:36,5
8. 970 1. W4 Emma Stellmes 2011 w *Schönecken 0:01:57,9
9. 706 2. W4 Carla Dahmen 2011 w SC Bleialf 0:02:00,6
10. 723 1. W3 Anastasia Grunow 2012 w KiTa Maria Himmelfahrt 0:02:08,6
11. 724 3. W4 Amy Schlapka 2011 w KiTa Maria Himmelfahrt 0:02:21,6
12. 720 2. W3 Emily Clohse 2013 w KiTa Maria Himmelfahrt 0:02:29,4
13. 719 3. W3 Lea Hauck 2012 w KiTa Maria Himmelfahrt 0:02:30,8
14. 715 4. W4 Mia Hauck 2011 w KiTa Maria Himmelfahrt 0:02:31,7

m
1. 742 1. M6 David Baustert 2009 m LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:01:19,7
2. 727 2. M6 Lennard Sobral 2009 m KiTa Maria Himmelfahrt 0:01:22,6
3. 700 3. M6 Noah Bormann 2009 m Ski Klub Prüm 0:01:31,9
4. 736 1. M5 Paul Fuchs 2010 m Feuerwehr Bleialf 0:01:33,6
5. 738 4. M6 Elias Engeln 2009 m LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:01:34,9
6. 731 5. M6 Milan Hack 2009 m *Habscheid 0:01:39,5
7. 713 1. M4 Felix Elsen 2011 m KiTa Maria Himmelfahrt 0:01:40,9
8. 711 2. M4 Tristan Hermes 2011 m KiTa Maria Himmelfahrt 0:01:50,0
9. 733 3. M4 Kilian Hack 2011 m KiTa Habscheid 0:02:02,7
10. 741 1. M3 Ian Gödert 2012 m OLV Eifel 0:02:23,5
11. 726 2. M3 Philipp Junk 2012 m KiTa Maria Himmelfahrt 0:02:33,0
12. 734 4. M4 Matti Götz 2011 m *Weinsheim 0:03:23,0

Jugendlauf U14/U16  2000 m

w
1. 909 1. W14 Lena Johanns 2001 w VfL Jünkerath 0:08:23
2. 926 2. W14 Loreena Theiss 2001 w NSV Amel 0:08:54
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3. 907 3. W14 Lara Birk 2001 w LT Welschbillig 0:09:20
4. 906 1. W13 Lena Klein 2002 w SC Bleialf 0:09:27
5. 904 2. W13 Chiara Künzl 2002 w SC Bleialf 0:09:50
6. 914 1. W12 Fabienne Candels 2003 w Lauftreff Lützkampen 0:10:13
7. 905 4. W14 Alexandra Gilles 2001 w SC Bleialf 0:10:25
8. 903 3. W13 Marie-Sophie 2002 w SC Bleialf 0:10:31
9. 913 1. W15 Mara Nelles 2000 w Lauftreff Lützkampen 0:10:37
10. 910 4. W13 Janina Gilz 2002 w Lauftreff Lützkampen 0:11:11
11. 912 5. W13 Natalie Nelles 2002 w Lauftreff Lützkampen 0:11:24
12. 911 5. W14 Sara Nelles 2001 w Lauftreff Lützkampen 0:11:31

m
1. 924 1. M13 Niclas Holper 2002 m AC Eifel 0:07:14
2. 927 1. M12 Levy Cohnen 2003 m SSSV St. Vith 0:07:37
3. 928 1. M14 Jeremy Brühl 2001 m <ohneVerein> 0:08:01
4. 900 1. M15 Nils Bormann 2000 m Ski Klub Prüm 0:08:44
5. 919 2. M12 Maximilian Nelles 2003 m Lauftreff Lützkampen 0:08:54
6. 901 3. M12 Jonas Wio 2003 m SC Bleialf 0:09:13
7. 908 4. M12 Pascal Schmitz 2003 m TuS-Wesseling 0:10:42
8. 902 2. M13 Leon Markus 2002 m SC Bleialf 0:14:05
9. 925 5. M12 Kevin Schönrock 2003 m SC Bleialf 0:14:10

Jungen U10/U12  1000 m

m
1. 821 1. M11 Daniel Klein 2004 m SC Bleialf 03:53,4
2. 851 2. M11 Lukas Holper 2004 m AC Eifel 04:01,0
3. 807 3. M11 Mika Louis Bormann 2004 m Ski Klub Prüm 04:01,8
4. 853 1. M8 Jan Holper 2007 m AC Eifel 04:10,0
5. 813 1. M10 Johannes Reusch 2005 m SC Bleialf 04:16,5
6. 804 4. M11 Fabian Staus 2004 m LG Daleiden 04:21,5
7. 839 5. M11 Vincent Klasen 2004 m Lauftreff Lützkampen 04:26,5
8. 809 2. M8 Matthias Reusch 2007 m SC Bleialf 04:33,7
9. 823 2. M10 Lukas Engeln 2005 m LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 04:36,0
10. 814 6. M11 Lukas Kreins 2004 m SC Bleialf 04:37,2
11. 862 7. M11 Tobias Hoffmann 2004 m SC Bleialf 04:40,1
12. 811 3. M10 Kevin Künzl 2005 m SC Bleialf 04:42,4
13. 870 1. M9 Louis Gompelmann 2006 m <ohneVerein> 04:43,7
14. 808 3. M8 Laurenz Bormann 2007 m Ski Klub Prüm 04:44,7
15. 819 2. M9 Paul Klein 2006 m SC Bleialf 04:46,6
16. 812 4. M10 Arne Meerfeld 2005 m SC Bleialf 04:49,6
17. 840 3. M9 Lennart Klasen 2006 m Lauftreff Lützkampen 04:50,3
18. 816 4. M8 Leo Dahmen 2007 m SC Bleialf 04:52,9
19. 810 4. M9 Manuel Wio 2006 m SC Bleialf 04:53,8
20. 815 8. M11 Daniel Markus 2004 m SC Bleialf 04:55,9
21. 829 5. M10 Nick Müller 2005 m LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 05:00,0
22. 822 6. M10 Jonas Engeln 2005 m LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 05:00,3
23. 834 9. M11 Leon Sonnen 2004 m SC Bleialf 05:01,5
24. 861 5. M8 Jonas Hoffmann 2007 m SC Bleialf 05:05,8
25. 838 6. M8 Elias Schier 2008 m Lauftreff Lützkampen 05:08,3
26. 841 10. M11 Aloys Weber 2004 m Lauftreff Lützkampen 05:18,6
27. 854 7. M8 David Baustert 2008 m LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 05:26,9
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Mädchen U10/U12  1000 m

w
1. 846 1. W11 Michelle Schier 2004 w Lauftreff Lützkampen 04:22,6
2. 858 1. W8 Anna Michels 2007 w VfL Jünkerath 04:25,0
3. 849 1. W10 Elena Heinz 2005 w SC Bleialf 04:27,5
4. 832 1. W9 Lara Schmitz 2006 w TuS-Wesseling 04:30,5
5. 857 2. W8 Michelle Fuchs 2007 w Feuerwehr Bleialf 04:32,8
6. 864 3. W8 Lisa-Marie Rupp 2007 w AC Eifel 04:47,0
7. 831 2. W9 Michelle Ehlert 2006 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 04:52,9
8. 863 4. W8 Anna-Lena Rupp 2007 w AC Eifel 04:54,8
9. 859 5. W8 Jule Sünnen 2007 w VfL Jünkerath 04:57,0
10. 835 6. W8 Sarah Schwalen 2007 w Lauftreff Lützkampen 04:58,1
11. 860 7. W8 Leonie Sönnen 2007 w VfL Jünkerath 05:01,1
12. 837 2. W10 Emelie Schier 2005 w Lauftreff Lützkampen 05:03,2
13. 866 8. W8 Marie-Sophie Fuchs 2009 w SC Bleialf 05:10,1
14. 865 9. W8 Hannah Oestges 2007 w Lauftreff Lützkampen 05:11,7
15. 803 3. W9 Annika Staus 2006 w LG Daleiden 05:13,8
16. 842 3. W10 Katharina Weber 2005 w Lauftreff Lützkampen 05:15,6
17. 848 10. W8 Lena Schmitz 2008 w Team Schmitz 05:17,1
18. 856 11. W8 Jana Willmes 2008 w *Prüm 05:20,2
19. 855 12. W8 Lotta Götz 2008 w *Weinsheim 05:21,9
20. 850 13. W8 Yasmin Reuter 2007 w *St. Vith 05:23,1

Fitnesslauf 5 km

w
1. 1008 1. WJ Miriam Margraff 1998 w SV Winterspelt 0:26:25
2. 1009 1. W Maren Holper 1993 w SV Winterspelt 0:26:40
3. 1001 2. W Verena Hack 1991 w SV Winterspelt 0:28:21
4. 1002 1. WJ Amanda 1997 w SV Winterspelt 0:28:30
5. 1010 3. W Judith Gerads 1991 w SV Winterspelt 0:30:58
6. 1012 2. WJ Anna Michely 1998 w SC Bleialf 0:31:26
7. 1005 4. W Melanie Peters 1993 w SV Winterspelt 0:32:47
8. 1006 5. W Laura Heck 1994 w SV Winterspelt 0:32:48
9. 1007 2. WJ Stefanie Wio 1997 w SV Winterspelt 0:34:37
10. 1004 6. W Laura Staus 1994 w SV Winterspelt 0:35:48
11. 1003 7. W Jasmin Weidenfeld 1989 w SV Winterspelt 0:35:51
12. 1000 1. W45 Waltraud Holper 1967 w SV Winterspelt 0:35:55

m
1. 1011 1. M Steffen Wio 1995 m SC Bleialf 0:26:06

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 363
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5. Eifel-Ardennen-Halbmarathon

1

1. AC Eifel 1 3:53:09,28
3 Jerome Hilger-Schütz 1:14:57 Senioren M40 1975
136 Stephan Langer 1:17:53 Senioren M35 1976
128 Rainer Rupp 1:20:18 Senioren M30 1981

1. LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 1 5:18:43,39
60 Britta Kribs 1:39:11 Frauen 1986
15 Eva Esch 1:42:43 Frauen 1991
62 Jeanette Klein 1:56:48 Seniorinnen W35 1978

2

2. AC Eifel 2 4:15:22,41
126 Olivier Schauss 1:22:37 Senioren M40 1971
125 Martin Hilgers 1:26:09 Männer 1993
28 Rainer Margraff 1:26:34 Senioren M40 1971

2. SC Bütgenbach 1 5:22:42,06
121 Gaby Andres 1:26:10 Seniorinnen W40 1972
91 Pamela Gross 1:48:02 Seniorinnen W40 1972
109 Anja Bach 2:08:28 Seniorinnen W40 1972

3

3. AC Eifel 3 4:40:19,37
59 Daniel Hilgers 1:32:48 Männer 1986
135 Tim Reuland 1:33:40 Männer 1994
122 Luc Lambertz 1:33:50 Senioren M50 1964

3. LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 2 6:14:56,64
32 Doris Wallenborn 2:01:53 Seniorinnen W45 1967
134 Heike Jänen 2:06:30 Seniorinnen W40 1972
133 Annemie Gompelmann 2:06:31 Seniorinnen W55 1957

4

4. AC Eifel 4 4:50:19,75
99 Alexander Jenniges 1:36:11 Senioren M45 1969
137 Andreas Litt 1:37:01 Männer 1987
17 Guido Weidert 1:37:06 Senioren M40 1974

4. LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 3 6:28:21,67
37 Marina Nesges 2:08:07 Frauen 1993
77 Gudrun Schroth 2:08:34 Seniorinnen W60 1954
130 Elke Schmitz 2:11:40 Seniorinnen W45 1969

5

5. LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 1 4:57:59,17
70 Stefan Hagedorn 1:38:48 Senioren M35 1976
103 Elmar Holper 1:39:05 Senioren M50 1964
98 Roland Ney 1:40:05 Senioren M40 1971

16. Bleialfer Tunnellauf
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Startnr. Name AK Jahrg.

1



6

6. AC Eifel 5 4:59:43,44
13 Stephan Schmitz 1:38:27 Senioren M40 1974
113 Eddy Königs 1:40:31 Senioren M45 1966
115 Reinhold Backes 1:40:44 Senioren M55 1956

7

7. LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 2 5:06:50,67
42 Frank Denter 1:40:56 Senioren M40 1971
58 Gottfried Schmitz 1:42:29 Senioren M50 1965
66 Manfred Margraff 1:43:25 Senioren M45 1968

8

8. AC Eifel 6 5:07:46,27
27 Edgar Fink 1:41:57 Senioren M60 1953
106 Thomas Reuter 1:42:37 Senioren M40 1974
124 Gerd Kohnenmergen 1:43:11 Senioren M45 1969

9

9. LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 3 5:21:33,15
89 Dieter Burmeister 1:45:31 Senioren M70 1943
86 Bernd Schneider 1:47:54 Senioren M45 1969
97 Boris Klasen 1:48:07 Senioren M35 1976

10

10. AC Eifel 7 5:29:32,02
139 Georg Terren 1:45:46 Senioren M45 1967
127 Jürgen Schlabertz 1:48:32 Senioren M50 1965
132 Markus Dahl 1:55:12 Senioren M30 1982
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TuS Daun 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

TriPostTrier 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Torpedo Röllersdorf 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Team Schneifel 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Team Ormont 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

SV Welcherath 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

SV Roth 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

SV Hellenthal 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

SG Sportfreunde Marmagen/Nettersheim 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

SG GLÜ 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Schnittpunkt Pronsfeld 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

RSV St. Vith 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

RFC Liege 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Ready to run 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

PST Trier 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Provinzial Bleialf 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Partizan Morenhoven 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

NSV Amel 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Manderfelder TV 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

LT Welschbillig 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

LGM Leiwen 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

LG Vulkaneifel 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

LG Langsur 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Lesepate Prüm 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Lauf-AG Freudenheim 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

LAC Eupen 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

KiTa Habscheid 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Kaller SC 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

JungeUnternehmer St. Vith 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

FC Ormont 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

EuWeCo 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Eifelmarathon 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Eifelbeißer 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

DJK Utscheid 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

CSN Clervaux 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Celtic Diekirch 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

CAEG Grevenmacher 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

AS Wenger 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Aidshilfe Köln 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

AC Lierse 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

TV Bitburg 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2

TuS-Wesseling 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

TG Konz 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

Team Lichter-Ritter 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

Team Awesome 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

SV Bergwacht-Rohren 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

SSSV St. Vith 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2

SG Neukirchen-Hülchrath 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2

LT TuS Platten 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
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LG Meulenwald Föhren 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

Lauftreff Kelberg 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2

Lauffreunde Arztbesuch 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

Enztal-Läufer FC Mettendorf 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

C.Jans Toitures 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

Backes Bau GmbH; Stadtkyll 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2

Realschule Plus Bleialf 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3

LG Daleiden 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 3

Feuerwehr Bleialf 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Team Schmitz 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 4

SG Triathlon Prüm 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 4

OLV Eifel 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 4

DJK Wißmannsdorf 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 4

VfL Jünkerath 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 5

Grohmann Engineering Prüm 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 5

Ski Klub Prüm 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 6

<ohneVerein> 0 1 1 1 0 3 0 6

Krankenhaus Prüm 0 0 0 5 0 2 0 7

Andreas STIHL AG & Co. KG 0 0 0 1 2 7 0 10

SV Winterspelt 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 11

KiTa Maria Himmelfahrt 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

SC Bütgenbach 0 0 0 10 0 3 4 17

Lauftreff Lützkampen 0 9 6 0 1 0 3 19

SC Bleialf 2 15 7 5 4 3 2 38

4 3 0 4 0 13 19 43

AC Eifel 0 4 1 6 0 9 24 44

LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 2 5 0 3 9 8 19 46

Gesamt 26 47 21 67 20 75 107 363
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5. Eifel-Ardennen-Halbmarathon 107 31 76 1 106 31 / 76 = 107 (100,0%) 42,2

Tunnellauf 10 km 75 27 48 2 73 27 / 48 = 75 (100,0%) 45,6

Jugend- und Jedermannlauf 5 km 54 22 32 17 37 22 / 32 = 54 (100,0%) 31,9

Tunnelwalking 7,8 km 20 11 9 0 20 11 / 9 = 20 (100,0%) 59,4

Bambinilauf 300 m 26 14 12 26 0 14 / 12 = 26 (100,0%) 4,8

Jugendlauf U14/U16  2000 m 21 12 9 21 0 12 / 9 = 21 (100,0%) 13,2

Jungen U10/U12  1000 m 27 0 27 27 0 0 / 27 = 27 (100,0%) 9,6

Mädchen U10/U12  1000 m 20 20 0 20 0 20 / 0 = 20 (100,0%) 8,4

Fitnesslauf 5 km 13 12 1 2 11 12 / 1 = 13 (100,0%) 22,9

SUMME 363 149 214 116 247 149 / 214 = 363 (100,0%) 33,0

Jüngste Älteste Jüngster Ältester Stärkste Familien

Emily Clohse (2) Dieuwke van Etten (71) Philipp Junk (3) Helmut Henz (76) Bormann, Prüm (6)

Lea Hauck (3) Irmgard Mann (65) Ian Gödert (3) Günther Berger (74) Nelles, Lützkampen (4)

Anastasia Grunow (3) Martha Scheuern (65) Tristan Hermes (4) Rudi Braden (74) Holper, St. Vith (4)

Carla Dahmen (4) Katharina Pauls (65) Felix Elsen (4) Dieter Burmeister (72) Götz, Weinsheim (4)

Mia Hauck (4) Rosemarie Straßfeld (64) Kilian Hack (4) Helmut Weynand (72) Schmitz, Mechernich (3)
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BEL 42 24 13 1 1 4 2 3 0 90

GER 64 47 39 19 25 17 25 17 13 266

HUN 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

LUX 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

NED 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Gesamt 107 75 54 20 26 21 27 20 13 363
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